under the terms of the revolving credit agreement, this $100 million credit

facility will be reduced by 50% of the net proceeds generated from this offering

to approximately $67 million, or approximately $63 million if the underwriters

exercise their over-allotment option in full. The revolving credit agreement

provides for interest, at our option, of a certificate of deposit rate plus

 .625% to 1.125%, Eurodollar rate plus .50% to 1.125% or the prime rate. A fee of

 .175% to .375% is required on the unused portion of the available credit. At May

29, 2001, approximately $74.4 million was outstanding under the revolving credit

agreement, and approximately $6.5 million was outstanding under letters of

credit.

   S-13

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2001, on an

actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the sale by us of 3,000,000 shares of

beneficial interest offered by us, at an assumed public offering price of $23.02

per share, and the application of the estimated net proceeds of $65.2 million to

us to repay outstanding indebtedness as described under "Use of Proceeds."

   At March 31, 2001

   ---------------------------------------------

   As

   Actual   Adjusted

   -------------------   -----------------

   (In thousands)

Bank borrowings.....   $  79,749   $  14,568

Note payable to UHS.....   1,386   1,386

   --------------------   ------------------

Total debt.....   $  81,135   $  15,954

   --------------------   ------------------

Shareholders' Equity:

Preferred shares of beneficial interest, $.01 par   --   --

 value; 5,000,000 shares authorized; none outstanding.

Common shares, $.01 par value; 95,000,000 shares   90   120

 authorized; issued and outstanding 8,985,991 at

 March 31, 2001; 11,985,991 issued and outstanding as

 adjusted..... 

Capital in excess of par value.....   129,200   194,351

Accumulated other comprehensive income:

 Cash flow hedges.....   (1,452)   (1,452)

Cumulative net income.....   160,826   160,826

Cumulative dividends.....   (190,806)   (190,806)

   ----------------------   -------------------

Total shareholders' equity.....   $  97,858   $ 163,039

   ----------------------   -------------------

Total capitalization.....   $ 178,993   $ 178,993

   ======================   ===================

   S-14

Price Range of Shares of Beneficial Interest

The Trust's shares of beneficial interest are listed on the New York Stock

Exchange under the symbol "UHT." The following table shows the high and the low

per share sale prices of our shares of beneficial interest for the periods

indicated as reported by the New York Stock Exchange:

   High   Low